TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		05/10/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc.
Street Address:	2001 Spring Road
City:	Oakbrook Terrace
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1979321	PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS BURGERS BEEF
Registration Number:	1165025	PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS
Registration Number:	1413771	PORTILLO'S HOTDOGS BEEF BURGERS BEER
Registration Number:	1265306	PORTILLO'S
Registration Number:	2651069	PORTILLO'S FOOD SERVICE
Registration Number:	2749443	THE PORTILLO RESTAURANT GROUP
Registration Number:	2773061	PORTILLO'S HOME KITCHEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6306272145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6306274552

Email: patlawfirm@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: James N. Videbeck

Address Line 1: 1 S 376 Summit Avenue, Court C

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0433 1979324

CH \$190,00

900258120

Address Line 4: Oakbrook Terrace, ILLINOIS 60181	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PORTILLOS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James N. Videbeck
Signature:	/James N. Videbeck/
Date:	06/17/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=portillosmultiple#page1.tif source=portillosmultiple#page2.tif source=portillosmultiple#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0434

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of May 10, 2013, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 25, 2001 made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[signature page follows]

CHI:2715008.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0435

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Trial.

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0436

Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
1,979,321	06/11/1996	
1,165,025	08/11/1981	
1,413,771	10/14/1986	
1,265,306	01/24/1984	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Mark	Trademark Application Ser. No.	Registration No.
GET THE JUICES FLOWING	SN 182165	abandoned
PORTILLO'S FOOD SERVICE	SN 021,418	2,651,069
THE PORTILLO RESTAURANT GRO	DUP	2,749,443
PORTILLO'S HOME KITCHEN	Ę	2,773,061

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/17/2013